
Chief of Transitional Services Unit, Meghan Winston, (508) 650-4570, meghan.winston@mass.gov

Deputy Chief of Transitional Services Unit, Jonathan Spinale, (508) 650-4579, jonathan.spinale@mass.gov

Name: Title: Location: Office Phone: Email:

Beloin, Sopor IPO Billerica HOC (978) 932-3142 sopor.beloin@mass.gov

Crane, Eric IPO  MCI-Norfolk 

Pondville (Minimum)

Norfolk: (508) 660-5900 ext. 626 & 423

Pondville: (508) 660-3924 ext. 6597

eric.crane@mass.gov

Olivo, Tara IPO Souza Baranowski Correctional Center Souza: (978) 514-6500 tara.olivo@mass.gov

Ford, Timothy IPO Suffolk HOC/Shattuck (LSH) (617) 704-6575 timothy.ford@mass.gov

Coyle, Gina IPO Lawrence Correctional Center (LCAC)

Women in Transition (WIT)

(978) 750-1900 ext. 4331

WIT: (978) 750-1900 ext. 3726, 3728

gina.coyle@mass.gov

Burns, Vanessa IPO MCI-Framingham

Boston Pre Release

Framingham: (508)532-5100 ext. 235

Boston Pre Release: (617) 822-5000

vanessa.burns@mass.gov

Landon, Sadie IPO Middleton HOC (MID) Middleton: (978) 750-1900 ext. 3553, 3563, & 3561 sadie.landon@mass.gov

Chilaka, James IPO Barnstable County HOC

Edgartown (EDG)

Barnstable: (508) 563-4347

Edgartown: No office call Barnstable HOC

james.chilaka@mass.gov

Pelagio, Rebecca IPO Bristol County HOC (Dartmouth) (508) 996-2996 rebecca.pelagio@mass.gov

Clinton, John IPO Dedham HOC (781) 751-3353 john.clinton@mass.gov

Graham, Taylor IPO Plymouth County HOC (508) 830-6391 taylor.graham@mass.gov

Longo, Victoria IPO North Hampton HOC

Franklin County HOC (GRE)

North Hampton: (413) 582-7776

Franklin: (413) 774-4014 ext. 2101

victoria.longo@mass.gov

Ayers, Becky IPO Ludlow Pre-Release (LUD)

Western MA Recovery and Wellness Center 

(WMRWC)

Chicopee Correctional Center (CCC)

Ludlow: (413) 547-8000 ext. 2475, 2476, & 2456

WMRWC: (413) 547-8000 ext. 3151

Chicopee: (413) 730-6845

becky.ayers@mass.gov

Collette, Suzan IPO MCI-Shirley (978) 425-9679 or (978) 425-4341 suzan.collette@mass.gov

McNamara,Teresa IPO Worcester County HOC (508) 854-1800 ext. 2216, 2217, & 2218 teresa.mcnamara@mass.gov

Trifone, Concetta IPO Old Colony Correctional Center/BSH (508) 279-6869, (508) 279-6784 concetta.trifone@mass.gov

Mitchell, Bethany IPO Bridgewater Treatment Center (508) 279-8418 bethany.mitchell@mass.gov

Price, Jason IPO Northeast Correctional Center (NECC) NECC: 978-371-7941 ext 1206, 1211 jason.price@mass.gov

IPO Berkshire County HOC (PITS)    (413) 499-9990 ext. 1120

Rodriguez, Lindsey IPO NCCI Gardner    (978) 630-6000 ext. 114 lindsey.rodriguez@mass.gov
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